In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rufes 2016

4
e

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

THARAENY

12/04/2019 #147
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company wmber [0 [5 [5 [1]0[5]3 0

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fult i Pressroom Plus Limited

hold black capitals.

-

r Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Dean Anthony
Surname Nelson
T Administrator's address
Building name/number |T‘3t Helens House
Street | King Street
Post town [ Derby
County/Region |
Postcode | ID[e[1| [3[E[E|]
Country |
ﬂ Administrator's name o
Fullforenamets) | Nicholas Charles Osborn @ s thssoction o el s bout
Surname Lee anather administratat,
I Administrator’s address e
Building name/number H53 Edmund Street 8 Other administrator
T Use this section to tell us about
Street |E|rm|ngham another administrator.
Post town | B3 2HB
County/Region |

o T I

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

s Tol2 fafolile

s |

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

s Tolz T2lohTe

Sign and date

sl

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signaturs
»
Fe IS Q' O, .JL.\Sa\ .

1o Tola T2lofile

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Nome of Compony

Pressroom Plus Limited

iri the

in the High Court ot Justice, Birmingham

Statement as to the affairs of

Pressroom Plus Limited

Uni! 2 Altbamn Cicse
Wyncols Road

Severdlls Indystdat Park
Colchester
Essex

1o c(n -ED
2 9 MAR 2019

A
b _— e
—

Company Number

05519530

Tourt Lae nomte’

000103 / 2019

on the 15 February 2019, the dale lhat the company entered administration.

Statement of Truith

| believe the facls siated in this slotement of affairs are o full, hue and compiele statement of the
alfairs of the above nomed company as at 15 February 2017 the dale thol the company entered
administration,

Full Name AN Rt eHARToH
Signed 1./ . fﬁm




Pressroom Plus Limited
Statement Of Affairs as gt 15 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated o
Assets Book Value Redalise
£ £

Assels subject to fixed charge:
Book Debis 1,090,746.00 818,060.00
Goodwil 236,979.00 WNIL
Hoyds Commercial Bank 731,844.00

B4,196.00 B84,194.00
Motor Vehicies 13,374.00 11.425.00
Close Brothers Rnance 2.273.00
surplus cfd 2.152.00
Assels subjec! to fioating charge:
Leasehold Improvements 35,503.00 ML
Plant & Machinary 8,499.00 15,000.00
Office Fumniture & Equipment 51,5]8.00 1,250.00
Stock 991,576.00 83,000.00
VAT Refund 2.824.00 2,824.00
Prepayments 25,232.00 NIl
Cash ! Barik 24,582.00 24,982,00
Petty Cash 14.00 NIL
N Bishop - Cirector’s Loan Account 3412600 Unceriain
P Bishop - Director’s Laon Account 27,187.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank - Euro Account 372.00 372.00
Paypal Account 400.00 400.00
Unchaorged assels:
Estirnaled lolcl ossets availoble for preferential creditors 219,024.00

Signaiure //‘74/‘%, Date '27/4'5//9




Pressroom Plus Limifed
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2019

Al - Summary of Ligbilifies

Estimated to
Reglise
e _ &
Estimated folal assels avallable for preferential creditors (Carnled from Page A) 2157.02400
Ligbilities
Preferential Creditars:-
Employee Claims {Arrears/Hofday Pay) 23.81%9.00
23.819.00
Estimaled deficlency/sumpius as regards prelerentiol creditors 195.205.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplember 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Aoaling Charge Credilors
NiL
195,205.00
Estimaled prescribed parl of ned property where opplicable (lo cany forward] 42,041.00
Estimeted iotal assels avallable for floating charge hoiders 153,164,060
Debis secured by floafing charges post 14 Septemiber 2003
NIL
Estimated deflciency/sutplus ol assels afler floating charges 153,144.00
Eslimated prescribed part of nel properly where appilcoble {brought down) 42.041.00
Tolol assets gvaliable lo unsecured creditors 195,205.00
SURPLUS B/D 2,152.00
uUnsecured non-preferential claims {excluding ony shortfall to floaling chorge halders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 590.230.00
Employees (Arears/Redundoancy/PILON) 121,494.00
HMRC - PAYE & NIC 20,332.00
lan Richordson - Directors' Loan Account 30,00000
Huber Group UK 1,447.415.00
Funding Circle Loan 83.333.00
HMRC - Detered Tax 15.485.00
Accruals 6,744.00
Pension Fund 231400
Soles Tax Conlrol Account 80.837.00
2,398,184.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential credifors
{excluding any shorifall in respect of F.C's past 14 Seplember 2003) {2,200,829.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus os regards creditors {2,200,825.00)
ksued and cailed up capitol
Ordinory Shareholders 200.00
200.00
Estimaled tolai deficlency/surplus as regords members {2,201,029.00)

177 /{'M’V Date 474'3’//?

Signature




Smith Cooper
Pressroom Pius Limited
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Alfalrs Figures

Key

Name

CCos

CLoz

Close Brothers Finance
Ridgewaoy Court, 1st Floor
122 Bull Heaci Shree!
Wwigston

Leicester

LE1E 1PR

Loyds Commercial Bank
25 Gresham Sireet
London

EC2V 7HN

9.273.00

731.864.21

2 Entries Totalling

741,137.21

Pagalol}

IPS S Ver, 2010

15 Marct 20019 1712



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus timited
A4 - Preferential Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
CEDé Employee Claims 23,819.39
1 Enkies Tolalling 23,819.3%

1 9. Rl

Page 1 of § IPS 3G Ver 2010 15 March 2019 1704

Signature



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited

AS - Unsecured Creditors Stalement of Affairs Figures

Key

Name

CAOO

CAQI

CAD2

CA03

CAO4

CADS

CADs

CACS
CBOO

CBO?

Signature

Page l ol ¢

ABC Allied Pressrcom Products {Europe)
upnicza 17, 03-821

Warszowa

Poland

ACI Solutions Limited
Suite 3

#6&-72 High 5t
Rayleigh

554 7EA

AD Colour Lid

Unit 19 Shepperton Business Pork
Govelt Avenue

Shepperton

TWI17 8BA

Alder Business Systerns Lid

Unit 30 Waldegraves Business Park
Wesl Merseo

Colchester

CO585E

Allied Hygeine Systems Lid
5 Centurion Way

Erith

DA1B 4AF

Anglia Courer Express |East Anglio} Limited
The Old $hoot Raom

Little Braxted Hall

Litile Broxded

CmM8 3eU

Archem PRS Lid

Unit E303 Eastgole
wammco Indusiry Fark
Mossiey

QLS 9AY

Accruals

BFS Pressroom Solutions
Unit 5

Fincents Kiln Indusirial Park
Fincenis Lone

Calcot

RG31 75D

Blupsint UK Lid

17 Southend Rd
Stanford-le-Hope
S817 7AQ

/./6‘4-4&&/

IPS SGL Ver. 2010

4,738.70

194,39

526.40

48917

2.485.16

1,785.30

79.20

4,744.00
459.56

209530

15 March 2019 16:55



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affalrs Figures

Key Nome £

cao2 B. TAYLOR & SONS 3420
257 Shakespeare Rood
London
Greater London
United Kingdom
SE24 0QD

Nick Bassett 3.366.20

CBo3

CCoo Capel Piant Holdings Ltd 3.478.80
Slepherson Rood
Coichester
CO49@QR

cco City Sprint {UK) Lid 1,012.41
CsM 7159
Ground Foor Redcential
40 High Street
Redhill
Surrey
RH115H

ccoz Colourbyte Europe Ltd 126,64
Unils 24 & 27
Whiteleaf Rd
Hemel Hempstead
HP3 9HD

CCo3 Colson Transpor Lid 4462.80
Defves Rd
Heanor Gate industial Estote
Heonor
DE7573)

CC04 Contitech 10,080.10
Chestnut Field House
Chesinut Feld
Rugby
Cv2] 2PA

o0 Doy Intemctionot TM Lid 471513
P.O. Box 186
Oldt Heath Road
Wolverhompion
wWV1 2QT

DGl Docurnent Network Services Lkd 84.17
12 Melboume Business Court
Derby
DEZ4 BLZ

signature /. 77 A 'dd\,

Poge 2of? iP5 SGH Ver. 2010 15 March 2019 1655



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited

A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affqirs Figures

Key

Name

coo2

CEOO

CEQY

CEQ2

CEeo3

CE04

CEQS
CFO0

CFO1

CFo2

DC Druck Chemie UK Lid
148 Meodway

Padiham

Burpiey

BBI2 7NG

eBay Europe

Atrium Building . Navan Rd
Blanchardstown

Dublin

iraland

ECS (Nattingham] Lid
17 Hazeltord Way
Newstead Vilage
Nottingham
NG150DQ

Essex Packaging Supplies Lid
Supreme House

Hovefields Ave

Basildon

$513 1EB

Eurclube Ud

Unit C3, Seedbed Business Centre, Yanguard Way
Shoeburness

Southend On Sea

Essex

583%QyY

Exact Sewvice Lid
1 Moulton College
Chelveston Rd
Higham Ferrers
Rushden

NN10 BHN

Employee Claims

Fambeck Lic
Swanfieid
Edinburgh
EHé 5RX

Faspak {Coniainers) Lid

& Ashville Cl

Queens Drive Industricl Esiate
Notlingham

NG2 1LL

Fuel Gerie

PO Box 6139
Wolverhampion
WV1 9RG

Signaiure /‘//5 ' A'Mf

Page daf?

{P5 SQIL ver. 2010

332.64

94,49

94,674.75

1,586.92

867.64

56.28

121,494.25
1,159.72

232200

366.00

15 March 2019 1433



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Alfalrs Figures

Key Name £

CFro2 Funding Ciscle £3,333.00
71 Queen Vicioria §1
London
EC4V 4AY

CGoo Galpac iid 1.518.18
4 Runwell Hall Farm Cotlages
Hoe Ln
Reftendon Commaon
Chelmsforg
CM3 8DG

CGo1 Gardiner Colours Ud 13,179.40
Dauglas House/Ripley Dr
Noronanton
WFs 1Q7

CHOO H M Revenue & Custorns PAYE/NIC 20,332.00
VAT
insolvency & Securities
3rd Floor Euston Tower
286 Euston Road
London
NWI 3UG

CH”M H M Revenue & Customs - Delerad Yax 15,485.00
PAYE
Reom BF3202 Warkworth House
Benton Park View
Longbenton
Newcasile upon Tyne
NE?8 112

CHO2 H M kRevenue & Customs 0.00
VAT
5th Roor
Regian House
James Street
Liverpool
L75 1AD

CHO3 H M Revenue & Cusfoms Q.00
PAYE
Dunington Bridge House
Barington Rogd
worhing
BM12 45E

CHO4 H M Revenue & Customs Q.00
532/
CT Operations 50838
PO Box 29997
Glasgow
G70 5AB

Sighature / ’ /} 4&/

Pogedoly IPS 5QL Ver. 2010 15 Morch 2019 1455



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Alfairs Figures

Key Name £

CHO5 Haines Wiping Products Lid i86.00
Dawsons Lane
Barwelf
Leicestershire
LE9 BRE

CHO5 Huber Group UK Ltd 1,447,414 .69
Unit D4
Linkmel Close
Longwaoll Avenue
Nottingham
NGZ TNA

CHo7 High Perlormance Mouiding 4,157.53
Asco! Indusirial Estate 9
Sandiacre
Nottingham
NGI1050L

cioo tmage 2 Cuiput Lid 306459
Unit 17, 10 Centre
Heorle Way
Hatfield Business Park
Hatfield
ALID PEW

cin Industirol Self Adhesives 183.17
Robey Ci
Linby
Motlinghom
NG5 8AA

cioz2 Insideout Office & Warehouse Cleaning Ltd 345.60
Santa Maria Anchor Lane
The Heath
Dedbom
Colchester
CO7 &BX

a3 Intuprint Lid 4203414
7F Claymore
Winecote
Tamworth
B77 5DQ

Clo4 lan Richardson - Direclors’ Loan 30.000.00

00 JD Hlectrcs Lid 42500
20 Moss Rd
Stetford
Manchestar
M32 0AH

Signalure /.75, /{QL,Z'\/

Puga 5ol 9 IP5 SGiL Ver, 2010 15 pierch 2019 16:55



Smith Cooper
Pressroem Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Stalement of Affalrs Figures

Key Name £
CI01 J & G Environmenial Lid 942.00
4 & G House

Hollond Way Industrial Estate
Blondford Forum
DT 77A

Cxot Kasper Consumable UK Lid 378.30
4 Abingdon Rd
Poole
BH17 OUG

CKO! Kinyo UK Limited 8.897.42
Kinyo House
Scala Court Leathley Rood
Leeds
LS10 11D

CKO2 ksl staubtechnik gmbh 3.124.37
WestendstraBe 11 89415 Lavingen
Germany

CLo0 LB Group Colchester 7.598.63
The Octagon, Suite E2, 2nd Floor
Middleborough
Colchester
Essex
CO1 111G

Cmo0 M & D Morketing 7.307.74
tUnit 25 . tmex Business Pork, Ormonde Streat
Stoke-On-Trent
Staffordshire
England
5T4 3P

CMOL Mark Canham Gas Services 210.00
26 Howards Croft
Mile End
Colchester
CO4 5FP

CMm02 Mayday Graphic Products Limited 1.641.04
Craoffield Road
Bury Saint Edmunds
P32 7DF

CMmo3 Martinez Ayola inks 8.449.08
Foligono Indusirial El Saladar, Colle o Higuera 28
30850 Tolang
Murcia
Spain

CINOG N C Cammack & Sons Lid 1.520.76
11 Spitfire Drive
Eqrls Colne Businass Park
Colchester
CO8 2NS

Signaiure /7Y - 4,& {

Poge sof ¥ 1PS 5QL Ver, 2010 15 March 2019 16255



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Credlfors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

CPOO Presstoom Plus Blends
Unit 2 Altbam Close . Wyncolls Rood
Severdils Industrial Park
Colchester
Essex
CO4 FHY

CPa1 Pra Blanket Bar Intemational
PRC blanket bars GmbH, Siedlerstrale 48
71124 Géautelden
Germany

CPO2 PennWhite Print Solutions Lid
Unit 6 Aston Way, Midpoint
18 Business Park
Middiewich
Cheshire
CWI00HS

CPO3 Park City Consulfing Limited
25 Farmingdon Street
Londcn
EC4A 4AB

CPO4 Panther Securily System Limnited
Unit 10, Peariree Business Cenire, Peariree Road
Slanway
Colchester
Essex
CO30JN

CPQ5 Pailet Plus
Unit 8 , Crossways Business Park
17 Frating Road
Great Bromiey
Essenx
CO7 70w

CPQ6é NOW Pension
37 Park Row
Motinghom
NGI1 &GH

CROC Royai Adhesives and Sealanis
Royal Adhesives and Sealants
2001 Wesl Washington Street
South Bend
1N 45628

CROI Rock Graphic Supplies Limited
Hernley Business Park
Trident Close
Rochester
ME2 4FR

Signature /‘/’7 - 4 Ml/

Page 7 of ¥ iP§ SGL Ver, 2010

3.70

14,724.59

15.624.00

71116

19.03

6,217

2.314.00

13.311.82

12.494.02

15 Morch 2019 1455



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affalrs Figures

Key

Name

CRO2

C301

Cs02

€303

C504

C100

C101

Cci1o2

Signature
Page8ol ¥

Right Fuelcard Comparny
Gibraitar House
Bowclitfe Road

Leeds

LSTO 1HB

Sun Chemical Limited
3 High View Road
South Normanton
Derbyshire

DES5 2D7

Sigma Roliers {UK) Limiled

Saxon House Factary 8, Hensan Way. Telford Way Industral Estate
Ketering

Northomptonshire

England

NN16 BPX

Sedlock Limited

Scott Close

Walworth Indusirial Estate
Andover

Hampshira

SPIQ 5NU

Screenpro Umited
51 Aucklond Road
Sparkbrook
Birrningharm

West Midionds

811 1RH

Screen lnks & Solvent Supplies Umited
Unit 3

Rugby Fask

Battersea Road

Stockport

SK4 3EB

Trelleborg Cemay (Fronce)
Rue de lindusirie, 48700
Cemay

france

Trellebaorg laly PIX

Business Area Head Office , Via Naz. Tiburtina
143

11-00010 Villa Adriana (Roma)

taly

Trefleborg italy
Vie Sen. A.Toselli 3, 12100 Cuneo
italy

101 Rl -

IPS 3G Ver. 2010

175.97

33,540.32

1,460.40

303.5%

1.709.33

219.28

786.59

106,740.10

77,228.92

15 Maich 2019 14:55



Smith Cooper
Pressroom Plus Limited

A5 - Unsecured Crediors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key

Nome

£

C103

CT04

CTas

Cioé

C1g7

C108

C169
C00

CwWeo

Trelleborg Cernay [France)
Rue de lindustrie, 68700
Cemay

France

THNT UK Limited
Tnt Express House
Holly Lane
Atherstone
England

CV9 2RY

TNT internafional

FedEx iIntemational Cenlre, Taunsavenue 111
2132 LS Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Tendring Express Services Umited
Oakley Road

Wix

Manningtree

COIl1l 25E

Trelleborg Slovenija
Sxoficiolko cesta 6, 4000
Kranj

Slovenia

02 Mobiles
240 Bath Road
Slough
Berkshire

SLT 4DX

Sales Tax Conirol Account

UK Euroconnect Limited

Shoais Bam Shelvin Farm Shelvin
Wootton

Conterbury

Kent

CT4 éRL

whaf Printers Wani Limited
Holly House

Canon Hilt Way

Bray

Berkshire

516 2EX

1.443.23

2,344.48

480.34

5.959.81

41,254.2)

423,51

80.837.00
3.392.45

205.24

83 Enlries Totalling

2,398,186.54

@ - Denoles associale/exciuded creditor

Signature

Puge? ol 9

/.7 Rl

IPS SQL Ver, 2010

15 March 2019 16:55



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
your do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Kieran Marshall

@ Where to send

Company name

Smith Cooper

St Helens House

King Street

l Address

Post town

Derby

County/Region

= e[ BEE

( Country

on

Telephone

01332 332021

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

OO You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




